Details of the programs launched under this initiative shall be as follows: -  

Course Overview: 

a) Course Name: Credit-linked Micro-Specialization in Artificial Intelligence and Machine 
Learning (Branding Name: Minor in Data Science and Machine Learning) 

o Compliance: NSQF level 5 

o Course Fee: ₹1,95,000 [One Lakh Ninety-Five thousand only] 

o Course Duration: 12 months 

o Admissions: 120 students are expected in first batch  

o Course Start Date: 29th July 2024 

o Course Exclusivity: Both parties agree not to commence a Credit-linked Micro-Specialization 
in Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning with any other NSDC partner for a period of